

## **Cleveland City Council**

## Legislation Details

File #:	405-2023	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance		Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/31/2023			In control:	City Council
On agenda:	5/22/2023			Final action:	5/22/2023
Enactment date:	5/22/2023			Enactment #:	
Effective date:	5/25/2023				
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into one or more contracts with BancTec, Inc. for system upgrades and hardware and software support and maintenance services for its payment scanner and payment processing system, for the Division of Utilities Fiscal Control, Department of Public Utilities, for a period of two years.				
Sponsors:	Brian Kazy, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request				
Indexes:	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS, UTILITIES DEPARTMENT				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	, ,				

## DateVer.Action ByActionResult5/22/20231City CouncilapprovedPass4/3/20231City Councilread and referred to administrative review